ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Surface Mountable PTC Resettable Fuse: LB-SMD0805 Series
Features：
 RoHS Compliant ＆ Halogen Free
 faster tripping, 0805 Dimension, Surface mountable, Solid state
 Operation Current: 0.05A~1.10A
 Maximum Voltage: 6V~24Vdc
 Operating Temperature：-40℃TO 85℃
Product Dimensions
Pig.1
Unit ：mm
Part Number Marking
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Min
LB-SMD0805-005 1 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-010-30 1 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.40 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-010-24 1 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-020 2 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.40 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-025 2 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.40 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-030 3 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.30 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-035 3 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.30 1.00 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-050 5 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.40 0.80 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-075 7 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.20 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-100 0 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.20 0.20 0.10
LB-SMD0805-110 0 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.20 0.20 0.10
Terminal pad materials :Tin-Plated Nickle-copper
Terminal pad solderability : Meets EIA specification
RS 186-9E and ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
Part number
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
LB-SMD0805-005 0.07 0.063 0.058 0.05 0.043 0.035 0.03 0.025 0.018
LB-SMD0805-010-30 0.14 0.125 0.115 0.10 0.085 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.035
LB-SMD0805-010-24 0.14 0.125 0.115 0.10 0.085 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.035
LB-SMD0805-020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
LB-SMD0805-025 0.35 0.31 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.013 0.09
LB-SMD0805-030 0.42 0.38 0.35 0.30 0.255 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.11
LB-SMD0805-035 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
LB-SMD0805-050 0.68 0.62 0.55 0.50 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.23
LB-SMD0805-075 1.00 0.90 0.79 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.53 0.41 0.34
LB-SMD0805-100 1.35 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.65 0.55 0.42
LB-SMD0805-110 1.45 1.35 1.20 1.10 0.92 0.84 0.75 0.65 0.52
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pd
Maximum time